

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16427/2009

J.S.YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr Nishant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manoj Kr Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that a short date be given otherwise the matter will become infructuous.

Both respondents are granted two weeks' time, as prayed for ,as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj