

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16427/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2009 in CMWP No.
27315/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

J.S.YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Jatin Rajput, Adv.
 Mr. Vinamra, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Av.
 Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Monoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
 Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V. Shekhar learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner commenced his arguments at 12.00 noon and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Pramod Swarup learned senior counsel appearing for respondents made his submissions from 2.30 p.m. to 2.45 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master